# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Paul Havlovitz	01/19/2005
Mr. Steve Courtney	01/19/2005
Mr. Michael Cavins	01/19/2005
Mr. Randy Goodwin	01/19/2005
Mr. Dan Larimore	01/19/2005

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OMS Investments, Inc.		
Street Address:	10250 Contellation Boulevard		
Internal Address:	Suite 2800		
City:	Los Angeles		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90067-6228		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11036689

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)782-8585

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3122694244

Email: pmerrill@jonesday.com
Correspondent Name: Patricia Ann Merrill
Address Line 1: 77 West Wacker
Address Line 2: JONES DAY

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601-1692

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James B. Raden

PATENT

REEL: 015845 FRAME: 0282

0.00 11036

OH \$40

Total Attachments: 4 source=omsassgn#page1.tif source=omsassgn#page2.tif source=omsassgn#page3.tif source=omsassgn#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 015845 FRAME: 0283

### ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, We, Paul Havlovitz, residing at 6086 Memorial Drive, Dublin, Ohio 43017, the United States of America, a citizen of the United States of America, Steve Courtney, residing at 7330 Scioto Chase Boulevard, Powell, Ohio 43065, the United States of America, a citizen of the United States of America, Michael Cavins, residing at 1719 Damos Way, Marysville, Ohio 43040, the United States of America, a citizen of the United States of America, Randy Goodwin, residing at 2436 Sondew Avenue, Grove City, Ohio 43123, United States of America, a citizen of the United States of America, and Dan Larimore, residing at 1082 Tarragon Drive, Marysville, Ohio 43040, the United States of America, a citizen of the United States of America, and hereby sell, assign and transfer to OMS Investments, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 10250 Constellation Boulevard, Suite 2800, Los Angeles, California 90067-6228, as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to IMPROVED COLLAPSIBLE SPREADER described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on January 14, 2005 and executed concurrently herewith, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower the said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

CHI-1458750v1

PATENT REEL: 015845 FRAME: 0284

	Signed at	Marysville	, OH	(L.S.)	
this_	19 th	day of	, OH January	, 2005.	
		Paul H	avlovitz		
(inver	Signed in ou ntion) hereinab	r presence and ac ove referred to.	knowledged to be an	assignmer	nt of the application
	Witness	ghy	inlig-	Date	1/19/05
	Witness	Jan 1	<u></u>	_Date	1/19/05
this	Signed at	Matysville _day of	, OH Sanvary	_(L.S.) _, 2005.	
		Steve C	ourtney		
(invent	Signed in our tion) hereinabo	presence and ack ove referred to.	knowledged to be an	assignment	of the application
	W'4		en/M		1/10/05

CHI-1458750v1

PATENT REEL: 015845 FRAME: 0285

	Signed at	Marys	ville, OH January	(L.S.)	
this	19 th	day of	January	, 2005.	
		Mi Mi	chael Cavins		
(inven	Signed in ou ation) hereinab			be an assignme	nt of the application
	Witness	A	July	Date	1/19/05
	Witness	Bu	-	Date	1/19/05
this	Signed at	Maryday of	sville, OH January	(L.S.)	
		Rar	uch Soodu dy Goodwin	~	

Signed in our presence and acknowledged to be an assignment of the application (invention) hereinabove referred to.

	Signed at	Mary	sville	OH	(L.S.)
this	19 th	day of	Jani	vary	, 2005.
				<u>_</u>	_
		Dan	Larimore		

Signed in our presence and acknowledged to be an assignment of the application (invention) hereinabove referred to.

Witness A July	Date	1/19/05
		, ,
Witness	Date	1/19/05

CHI-1458750v1

PATENT
RECORDED: 03/31/2005 REEL: 015845 FRAME: 0287